PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5213383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATHAN GARDNER	04/14/2016
MATTHEW B. CHADBOURNE	04/15/2016
RACHEL WOLTHUIS	04/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	3401 N. THANKSGIVING WAY, SUITE 500		
City:	LEHI		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84043		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D825602	
Application Number:	29612373	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-1929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-994-4646

Email:docket@kunzlerlaw.comCorrespondent Name:SCOTT C. HILTONAddress Line 1:50 WEST BROADWAY

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT C. HILTON		
SIGNATURE:	/Scott C. Hilton/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=3552-2-29D1-Dec-Assign#page1.tif source=3552-2-29D1-Dec-Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 505166615 REEL: 047357 FRAME: 0482

source=3552-2-29D1-Dec-Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047357 FRAME: 0483

ANNEX I:

OATH OR DECLARATION OF THE CREATOR

under Rule 8(1)(a)(ii) of the Common Regulations

IMPORTANT

- This cover sheet is mandatory content for an international application designating the United States
 of America.
- This cover sheet is to submit a Declaration of Inventorship (Declaration), following Rule 8(1)(a)(ii) <u>OR</u>, in the impossibility to provide such declaration, a Substitute Statement in Lieu of a Declaration of Inventorship (Substitute Statement). Please provide a Declaration <u>OR</u> a Substitute Statement for each creator indicated under item 11 of the DM/1 form.
- This cover sheet may also be used by applicants who wish to submit an alternative document that they know is deemed a valid inventor's oath or declaration under the United States of America national requirements.
- For detailed information on the inventor's oath or declaration, please visit the USPTO website: http://www.uspto.gov/forms/aia_oathdeci_guide.pdf.
- 5 This cover sheet, in addition to the Declaration/Substitute Statement/Alternative Document referred to in paragraph 3, must be submitted with the DM/1 form at the time of filing the international application.
- 6. Please number your pages.

For use by the applicant

This Annex concerns the international application referenced by the applicant as below:

Reference: 3552.2.29D1

For use by the International Bureau

Document type: DDO
Contracting Party: US

	r		
	ı		
	ı		

DECLARATION UNDER RULE 8(1)(a)(ii) OF THE COMMON REGULATIONS

Number of pages: 2

World Intellectual Property Organization 34, chemin des Colombettes, P.O. Box 18, 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland Tel.: +41 (0)22 338 9111 Fax (The Hague Registry): +41 (0)22 740 14 29

e-mail: intreg.mail@wipo.int – Internet: http://www.wipo.int

PATENT REEL: 047357 FRAME: 0484

DOCKET NUMBER: 3552.2.29D1

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):
[] United States application or PCT international application number

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, MX Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 3401 N. Thanksgiving Way, Ste 500, Lehi, Utah, 84043, (herein referred to as MX), desires to acquire, and each undersigned Inventor desires to grant to MX, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to MX (the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefore in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, conversions in the case where the above-identified United States patent application is a provisional patent application, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to MX, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by MX, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned Inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in MX, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by MX, its

Page 1 of 2

DOCKET NUMBER: 3552.2.29D1

successors, legal representatives, or assigns. Each undersigned Inventor further agrees to sign all documents and do such additional acts, without additional compensation, as Assignee deems necessary to: prepare and prosecute patent applications directed to the Invention; and conduct proceedings related to the Invention and all related patents and applications, including litigation or post-grant proceeding before the USPTO.

Each undersigned Inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to MX and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned Inventor also hereby grants MX, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of Delaware, and any disputes will be resolved in a Delaware state court or federal court sited in Delaware.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

	- stre		}			
(1)	Legal Name of Ir	wenter: NATH	AN GAR	DNER		
	Signature:	4	Santantin da de la companya de la c		Date	- 14/4
				CONT. A PARAMETER STORY		***
	· ·		HEW B.	CHADBOURNE ≫		s/10-11
	Signature		annound the second	Management of the second of th	Date	: <u>4/10/16</u>

(3) Legal Name of Inventor: RACHEL WOLTHUIS